

## Gebruikershandleiding

Product manual - Gebrauchsanweisung  
Mode d'emploi - Manual de uso - Manuale d'uso





## Overview

Nederlands.....	3
English .....	8
Deutsch.....	13
Français .....	18
Español .....	23
Italiano.....	28



## Snelle Installatie



Plug de QuickCharge oplader in de sigarettenaansteker (12V aansluiting) van je auto.

Verbind de oplaadkabel met je smartphone en plug het vrije uiteinde in de QuickCharge lader.



Na een half uurtje is je smartphone ongeveer 50% opgeladen\*. Een volledige laadbeurt duurt 2 uur.

\* Indien je smartphone QuickCharge ondersteunt.

## Waarschuwingen

1. Plug het apparaat pas in de sigarettenaansteker nadat de motor van de wagen is gestart.
2. Vermijd opladen van apparatuur met een hoog vermogen om schade aan de lader door overmatig stroomverbruik te voorkomen.
3. Gebruik de lader niet in vochtige omgevingen of tijdens een onweer.
4. Maak de lader niet schoon met sterk chemische schoonmaakmiddelen. Een (vochtige) doek is voldoende.
5. Dit is een elektronisch product, vermijd harde schokken en botsingen op de lader.



## Mijn apparaat laadt niet op

Als je usb-apparaat niet oplaadt, controleer je best eerst even de volgende zaken:

- Heb je de usb-lader aangesloten, nadat de wagen werd opgestart?
- Is de usb-lader correct aangesloten op de sigarenaansteker van de wagen?
- Vertoont de usb-kabel geen defecten?
- Kan je het apparaat nog opladen via andere usb-laders?
- Doet de 12v aansluiting van de auto het? Probeer de autolader eventueel in een andere auto.

Werkt de usb-lader nog altijd niet? Haal het toestel dan in geen geval uit elkaar, maar neem contact op met **klantenservice@wegmanshop.nl**

## Garantie

Als je kwaliteitsproblemen ondervindt, neem dan binnen een maand na de aankoopdatum contact met ons op om je een nieuw exemplaar op te sturen.

De garantieperiode voor autoaccessoires van Wegman is 12 maanden. De bovengenoemde garantie omvat geen schade veroorzaakt door mensen of verkeerd gebruik.

## Specificaties

Merk	Wegman
Type	45W Snellader
Model	C-A36
Input	DC 12-24V
USB1 Output	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
USB2 Output	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Totale Output	5V --- 4,8A
Materiaal	Zinklegering
Grootte	23,5mm*42,5mm
Gewicht	31g
Kleur	Zwart



USB 2 QC 3.0  
20-25W

USB 1 QC 3.0  
20-25W



12V/24V  
contact points



## Quick Installation



Plug the FM transmitter into the cigarette lighter (12V jack) of your car.

Plug the free end of your phone charger into one of the QuickCharge ports.



After half an hour, your smartphone is about 50% charged\*. A full charge takes 2 hours.

\* If your smartphone supports QuickCharge

## Warning

1. Only plug the device into the cigarette lighter socket after the car engine has started.
2. Avoid charging high-powered devices in order to prevent damage to the charger due to excessive current consumption.
3. Do not use the charger in damp environments or during a thunderstorm.
4. Do not clean the charger with strong chemical detergents. A (damp) cloth is sufficient.
5. This is an electronic product, avoid hard shocks and collisions on the charger.





## **My device doesn't charge**

If your USB device does not charge, you should first check the following:

- Did you connect the USB charger after starting the car?
- Is the USB charger correctly connected to the car's cigarette lighter?
- Are there any defects in the USB cable?
- Can you still charge the device using other USB chargers?
- Does the 12v socket in the car work? Try the car charger in another car.

Is the USB charger still not working? Do not disassemble the device under any circumstances. You can contact us by sending a mail to **[support@wegmanshop.com](mailto:support@wegmanshop.com)**.

## **Warranty**

If you experience quality problems, please contact us within one month from the date of purchase to receive a new product.

The warranty period for Wegman car accessories is 12 months. The above warranty does not include damage caused by people or misuse.

## Specifications

Brand	Wegman
Type	45W QuickCharger
Model	C-A36
Input	DC 12-24V
USB1 Output	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
USB2 Output	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Total Output	5V --- 4,8A
Material	Zinc-Alloy
Dimensions	23,5mm*42,5mm
Weight	31g
Color	Black



USB 2 QC 3.0  
20-25W

USB 1 QC 3.0  
20-25W



12V/24V  
Kontaktstellen

## Kurzanleitung



Stecken Sie das Schnellladegerät in den Zigarettenanzünder (12-V-Steckdose) Ihres Autos.

Schließen Sie das Ladekabel an Ihr Smartphone an und stecken Sie das freie Ende in das QuickCharge-Ladegerät.



Nach einer halben Stunde ist Ihr Smartphone zu etwa 50 % aufgeladen\*. Eine vollständige Aufladung dauert 2 Stunden.

\* Wenn Ihr Smartphone QuickCharge unterstützt.

## Warnungen

1. Stecken Sie das Gerät erst nach dem Anlassen des Motors in die Zigarettenanzünderbuchse.
2. Vermeiden Sie das Laden von Geräten mit hoher Leistung, um eine Beschädigung des Ladegeräts durch zu hohen Stromverbrauch zu vermeiden.
3. Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht in feuchter Umgebung oder bei Gewitter.
4. Reinigen Sie das Ladegerät nicht mit starken chemischen Reinigungsmitteln. Ein (feuchtes) Tuch ist ausreichend.
5. Dies ist ein elektronisches Produkt, vermeiden Sie harte Stöße und Kollisionen mit dem Ladegerät.



## Mein Gerät wird nicht geladen

Wenn Ihr USB-Gerät nicht geladen wird, sollten Sie zunächst Folgendes überprüfen:

- Haben Sie das USB-Ladegerät nach dem Starten des Fahrzeugs angeschlossen?
- Ist das USB-Ladegerät richtig an den Zigarettenanzünder des Fahrzeugs angeschlossen?
- Hat das USB-Kabel irgendwelche Mängel?
- Können Sie das Gerät auch mit anderen USB-Ladegeräten aufladen?
- Funktioniert die 12-V-Steckdose im Auto? Versuchen Sie das Autoladegerät in einem anderen Auto.

Funktioniert das USB-Ladegerät immer noch nicht? Demontieren Sie dann auf keinen Fall das Gerät, sondern wenden Sie sich an **support@wegmanshop.com**.

## Garantie

Bei Qualitätsproblemen wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb eines Monats nach dem Kaufdatum an uns, damit wir Ihnen ein neues Produkt zusenden können.

Die Garantiezeit für Autozubehör von Wegman beträgt 12 Monate. Die oben genannte Garantie gilt nicht für Schäden, die durch Menschen oder Missbrauch verursacht wurden.



## Produktspezifikationen

Marke	Wegman
Typ	45W QuickCharger
Modell	C-A36
Eingang	DC 12-24V
USB1 Ausgang	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
USB2 Ausgang	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Gesamtleistung	5V --- 4,8A
Material	Zinklegierung
Abmessungen	23,5mm*42,5mm
Gewicht	31g
Farbe	Schwarz



## Installation rapide



Branchez le Chargeur Rapide dans l'allume-cigare (connexion 12V) de votre voiture.

Connectez le câble de chargement à votre smartphone et branchez l'extrémité libre dans le chargeur QuickCharge.



Après une demi-heure, votre smartphone est chargé à environ 50%\*. Une charge complète prend 2 heures.

\* Si votre smartphone prend en charge QuickCharge.

## Attention

1. Ne branchez l'appareil dans la prise de l'allume-cigare qu'après le démarrage du moteur de la voiture.
2. Évitez de charger des appareils à forte puissance afin d'éviter d'endommager le chargeur en raison d'une consommation de courant excessive.
3. N'utilisez pas le chargeur dans un environnement humide ou pendant un orage.
4. Ne nettoyez pas le chargeur avec des détergents chimiques puissants. Un chiffon (humide) suffit.
5. Il s'agit d'un produit électronique, évitez les chocs violents et les collisions sur le chargeur.





## Mon dispositif ne se charge pas

Si votre dispositif USB ne se charge pas, vous devez d'abord vérifier les points suivants :

- Avez-vous branché le chargeur USB après avoir démarré la voiture ?
- Le chargeur USB est-il correctement connecté à l'allume-cigare de la voiture ?
- Le câble USB présente-t-il des défauts ?
- Pouvez-vous toujours charger l'appareil en utilisant d'autres chargeurs USB ?
- La prise 12v de la voiture fonctionne-t-elle ? Essayez le chargeur de voiture dans une autre voiture.

Le chargeur USB ne fonctionne toujours pas ? Dans ce cas, ne démontez en aucun cas l'appareil, mais contactez [support@wegmanshop.com](mailto:support@wegmanshop.com).

## Garantie

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes de qualité, veuillez nous contacter dans un délai d'un mois à compter de la date d'achat pour que nous vous envoyions un nouveau produit.

La période de garantie des accessoires automobiles Wegman's est de 12 mois. La garantie ci-dessus ne comprend pas les dommages causés par des personnes ou une mauvaise utilisation.

## Spécifications

Marque	Wegman
Type	45W Chargeur Rapide
Modèle	C-A36
Entrée	DC 12-24V
Sortie USB1	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Sortie USB2	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Sortie totale	5V --- 4,8A
Matériau	Alliage de Zinc
Dimensions	23,5mm*42,5mm
Poids	31g
Couleur	Noir



## Instalación rápida



Enchufa el transmisor FM en el encendedor (toma de 12V) de tu coche.

Conecta el cable de carga a tu smartphone y enchufa el extremo libre al cargador QuickCharge.



Después de media hora, tu smartphone está cargado hasta un 50%\*. Una carga completa tarda 2 horas.

\* Si tu smartphone es compatible con QuickCharge.



## Cuidado

1. Enchufa el dispositivo en el encendedor sólo después de que el motor del coche haya arrancado.
2. Evita cargar dispositivos de alta potencia para evitar que el cargador se dañe debido a un consumo excesivo de corriente.
3. No utilices el cargador en ambientes húmedos o durante una tormenta.
4. No limpies el cargador con detergentes químicos fuertes. Basta con un paño (húmedo).
5. Este es un producto electrónico, evita los golpes fuertes y las colisiones en el cargador.





## Mi aparato no se carga

Si tu dispositivo USB no se carga, primero debes comprobar lo siguiente:

- ¿Has conectado el cargador USB después de arrancar el coche?
- ¿Está el cargador USB correctamente conectado al encendedor del coche?
- ¿Hay algún defecto en el cable USB?
- ¿Se puede cargar el dispositivo con otros cargadores USB?
- ¿Funciona la toma de 12v del coche? Prueba el cargador de coche en otro coche.

¿Sigue sin funcionar el cargador USB? Si es así, no desmontes el aparato bajo ninguna circunstancia y ponte en contacto con **[support@wegmanshop.com](mailto:support@wegmanshop.com)**.

## Garantía

Si tienes algún problema de calidad, ponte en contacto con nosotros en el plazo de un mes desde la fecha de compra y te enviaremos un nuevo soporte.

El periodo de garantía de los accesorios de coche Wegman es de 12 meses. La garantía anterior no incluye los daños causados por las personas o el uso inadecuado.

## Especificaciones

Marca	Wegman
Tipo	45W Cargador Rápido
Modelo	C-A36
Entrada	DC 12-24V
Salida USB1	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Salida USB2	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Salida total	5V --- 4,8A
Material	Aleación de Zinc
Dimensiones	23,5mm*42,5mm
Peso	31g
Color	Negro



# WEGMAN

AUTO ACCESSOIRES



USB 2 QC 3.0  
20-25W

USB 1 QC 3.0  
20-25W



12V/24V  
punti di  
contatto

## Installazione rapida



Inserisci il trasmettitore FM nell'accendisigari (presa 12V) della tua auto.

Collega il cavo di ricarica al tuo smartphone e inserisci l'estremità libera nel caricatore QuickCharge.



Dopo mezz'ora, il tuo smartphone è carico al 50% circa\*. Una carica completa richiede 2 ore.

\* Se il tuo smartphone supporta QuickCharge.

## Attenzione

1. Inserisci il dispositivo nella presa dell'accendisigari solo dopo che il motore dell'auto è stato avviato.
2. Evita di caricare dispositivi ad alta potenza per evitare di danneggiare il caricabatterie a causa dell'eccessivo consumo di corrente.
3. Non utilizzare il caricatore in ambienti umidi o durante un temporale.
4. Non pulire il caricatore con detergenti chimici forti. Un panno (umido) è sufficiente.
5. Questo è un prodotto elettronico, evita forti urti e collisioni sul caricatore.





## **Il mio dispositivo non si carica**

Se il tuo dispositivo USB non si carica, dovresti prima controllare quanto segue:

- Hai collegato il caricatore USB dopo aver avviato l'auto?
- Il caricatore USB è collegato correttamente alla presa accendisigari dell'auto?
- C'è un difetto nel cavo USB?
- Il dispositivo può ancora essere caricato con altri caricatori USB?
- La presa 12v nell'auto funziona? Prova il caricabatterie da auto in un'altra auto.

Il caricatore USB non funziona ancora? In tal caso, si prega di non smontare il dispositivo in nessun caso e di contattare [support@wegmanshop.com](mailto:support@wegmanshop.com).

## **Garanzia**

Se hai problemi di qualità, contattaci entro un mese dalla data di acquisto e ti invieremo un nuovo prodotto.

Il periodo di garanzia per gli accessori auto Wegman è di 12 mesi. La suddetta garanzia non include i danni causati da persone o da un uso improprio.

## Specifiche

Marchio	Wegman
Tipo	45W Caricatore Rapido
Modello	C-A36
Ingresso	DC 12-24V
Uscita USB1	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Uscita USB2	4.5V --- 5A   5V --- 4,5A   9V --- 3A   12V --- 3A   20V --- 2,25A
Uscita totale	5V --- 4,8A
Materiale	Lega di Zinco
Dimensioni	23,5mm*42,5mm
Peso	31g
Colore	Nero